## OXBOW ROAD 6-INCH WATERLINE REPLACEMENT PROJECT (F 3/10 ROAD TO F 1/2 ROAD) BID TABULATION Revised per Addendum No. 1

				Engineers Estimate		Stone Constrcution, LLC		M.A. Concrete Construction, Inc.		K&D Construction, Inc.		Dirtworks Construction, LLC	
Item	Description	Unit	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	Mobilization, Bonds, Permits, Insurance	LS	1	\$7,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$3,770.00	\$3,770.00	\$30,600.00	\$30,600.00	\$31,801.00	\$31,801.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00
2	Asbestos Pipeline Removal and Disposal	LF	1,000	\$10.00	\$10,000.00	\$9.85	\$9,850.00	\$14.00	\$14,000.00	\$17.25	\$17,250.00	\$10.00	\$10,000.00
3	Pipeline Trench Excavation and Backfill (Trench Detail, Sheet 7)												
	a. Class I (asphalt roads and driveways)	LF	1,000	\$30.00	\$30,000.00	\$32.00	\$32,000.00	\$38.20	\$38,200.00	\$36.20	\$36,200.00	\$42.00	\$42,000.00
4*	Select Backfill Material as Directed by Engineer - Includes Removal and Disposal of Unsuitable Material from Required Excavation.												
	a. Type A Material (aggregate base course)	Ton	250	\$26.00	\$6,500.00	\$26.00	\$6,500.00	\$26.00	\$6,500.00	\$26.00	\$6,500.00	\$26.00	\$6,500.00
	b. Type E Material (approved pit run)	Ton	250	\$21.50	\$5,375.00	\$21.50	\$5,375.00	\$21.50	\$5,375.00	\$21.50	\$5,375.00	\$21.50	\$5,375.00
	c. 1 ½" Screened Rock	Ton	100	\$27.00	\$2,700.00	\$27.00	\$2,700.00	\$27.00	\$2,700.00	\$27.00	\$2,700.00	\$27.00	\$2,700.00
5	Pipeline Trench Surface Restoration (Trench Detail, Sheet 10)												
	a. Asphalt Pavement (4-inch thickness) (Includes striping per Mesa County Specifications)	Ton	100	\$200.00	\$20,000.00	\$275.00	\$27,500.00	\$332.00	\$33,200.00	\$261.80	\$26,180.00	\$325.00	\$32,500.00
	b. Asphalt Pavement Mill & Overlay (Includes striping per Mesa County Specifications)	Ton	80.0	\$400.00	\$32,000.00	\$312.50	\$25,000.00	\$288.00	\$23,040.00	\$255.75	\$20,460.00	\$350.00	\$28,000.00
	c. Class D: Concrete Driveways, Sidewalks, Curbs and Gutter	LF	60	\$150.00	\$9,000.00	\$75.50	\$4,530.00	\$186.00	\$11,160.00	\$128.50	\$7,710.00	\$100.00	\$6,000.00
6	Pipeline and Fittings, in place - Includes all pipe, valves, fittings and appurtenances. DI Fittings and accessories shall be <b>DOMESTIC</b> .												
	6-inch C900 DR-18 PVC Pipe	LF	1,000	\$35.00	\$35,000.00	\$35.00	\$35,000.00	\$39.50	\$39,500.00	\$46.35	\$46,350.00	\$91.51	\$91,510.00
7	Meter Service Connections - Includes all material, labor, and equipment necessary to relocate and connect to either existing water meter service lines or new water meter yokes. Includes surface restoration.												
	b. 3/4" service line (Both sides)	EA	20	\$1,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$720.00	\$14,400.00	\$540.00	\$10,800.00	\$467.25	\$9,345.00	\$2,200.00	\$44,000.00
8	New Fire Hydrant Installation- Includes trench excavation, backfill (Class I), surface restoration (asphalt), new hydrant, pipe, valve, fittings, and restraints. DI Fittings and accessories shall be <b>DOMESTIC</b> . (STA 12+36, 28+04, 63+00), (Detail B, Sheet 10), (Grand Junction Fire Dept Hydrant)	EA	2	\$7,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$8,075.00	\$16,150.00	\$8,879.25	\$17,758.50	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00
9	Traffic Control - Adder for Flaggers as required for a portion of this work to manage one-way traffic as needed.	Day	15	\$1,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$750.00	\$11,250.00	\$750.00	\$11,250.00	\$1,241.20	\$18,618.00	\$1,200.00	\$18,000.00
10	Potholing as Directed by the Engineer - Includes all equipment and labor for subsurface investigation.	HR	20	\$250.00	\$5,000.00	\$250.00	\$5,000.00	\$125.00	\$2,500.00	\$114.00	\$2,280.00	\$200.00	\$4,000.00
			Total		\$211,775.00		\$197,875.00		\$244,975.00		\$248,527.50		\$350,585.00

Corrected Total Price